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ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

POLL BY POLL RESULTS

JUNE 9, 2009 NOVA SCOTIA PROVINCIAL GENERAL ELECTION

24 Electoral District of Guysborough-Sheet Harbour
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Spec 1

Polling Station Location

Tangier Fire Hall

Saint Andrew's Church Hall, Spry Harbour
Mushaboom Fire Hall

St. Peter's Church Hall, Sheet Harbour
Eastern Shore Wildlife Association, Sheet
Harbour

S.R. Balcom Recreation Center, Port
Dufferin

Moser River Community Centre

Ecum Secum Fire Hall

Caledonia Community Centre
Greenfield Sports Center, Melrose
Goshen Community Recreation Centre
Country Harbour Cultural Centre

St Luke's Parish Hall, Liscomb
Municipal Building, Council Chambers,
Sherbrooke

Indian Harbour Lake & Jordanville
Community Centre

Port Bickerton Community Center
Stormont Union Church Hall

Harbour Light Full Gospel Church, Coddles
Harbour

Communities Along The Bay Hall, Larry's
River

St. Joseph's Parish Hall, Charlos Cove
Whitehead Fire Hall

St. Agnes Parish Hall, Little Dover
Canso Fire Hall

Royal Cdn Legion Br 046, Chedabucto
Hazel Hill Fire Hall

Chedabucto Fire Hall, Queensport
Royal Cdn Legion Br 081, Guysborough
Royal Cdn Legion Br 081, Guysborough
Erinville Fire Hall

St. Patrick's Parish Hall, Guysborough
Intervale

Lincolnville Development Association Centre
Mulgrave Fire Hall

Mulgrave Fire Hall

Boylston Community Center

St. Francis Harbour Parish Hall

Duncan MacMillan Home For The Aged
(Mobile)

High Crest Sherbrooke Home For Special
Care (Mobile)

Milford Haven Home for Special Care/Canso
Seaside Manor (Mobile)

Seven Communities Fire Hall, Hadleyville
Goldboro Interpretive Centre

St Marys / Sonora Community Centre
Mooseland Fire Hall and Community Centre
Returning Office, Guysborough

Names on
Official
List*
359
241
138
440

490

389

364
239
43
254
304
271
233

326

193

254
66

230

220

142
156
273
372
311
236
267
234
356
136

194

98
278
412
293
103

26

40

64

147

140

123
50

* Includes electors added to the List of Electors on Ordinary Polling Day

Electors
Voted

230
152
83
254

270

197

221
162
25
170
200
191
165

212

156

172
42

165

155

90
117
203
237
177
149
151
149
212

96

124

60
179
222
208

70

15

21

41

104
89
95
35
97

Turnout

64.07%
63.07%
60.14%
57.73%

55.10%

50.64%

60.71%
67.78%
58.14%
66.93%
65.79%
70.48%
70.82%

65.03%

80.83%

67.72%
63.64%

71.74%

70.45%

63.38%
75.00%
74.36%
63.71%
56.91%
63.14%
56.55%
63.68%
59.55%
70.59%

63.92%

61.22%
64.39%
53.88%
70.99%
67.96%

57.69%

52.50%

64.06%

70.75%
63.57%
77.24%
70.00%

Jim
Boudreau
NDP
152
90
59
158

161

133

153
130
19
51
57
93
73

123

70

106
26

83

40

31
77
138
153
120
96
88
43
54
13

31
122
141

32

30

13

49
48
46
27
14

Candidates

Ronnie Amy
Chisholm Florian
PC GPNS

33
38
15
53

61

40

41
23
6
50
102
51
43

45

46

41
15

49

37

26
19
36
40
32
26
36
30
62
50

70

8
28
30
89
23
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Rejected
Ballots

39
21
9
36
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24 Electoral District of Guysborough-Sheet Harbour

Candidates
gtoe:’i:zg Polling Station Location N?)rfr;?(:si;n E\szt:;s Turnout BOL‘lJtI’iTeau Ci?snhl:)lfm FIA(;rrT;Zn ::"I‘;)é‘i R;;Zid
No List* NDP PC GPNS NSLP

Spec 2 Satellite Returning Office, Sheet Harbour 61 33 16 0 12 0
WIB 1 Returning Office, Guysborough 104 37 31 0 36 0
WIB 2 Satellite Returning Office, Sheet Harbour 53 25 21 0 7 0
Adv 1 Royal Cdn Legion Br 046, Chedabucto 164 108 33 1 21 1
Adv 2 Guysborough Municipal Office 133 38 (5l 0 44 0
Adv 3 I\S/I:grlglrr:)zlkiuﬂdlng, Council Chambers, 127 78 24 0 o5 0
Adv 4 Mulgrave Fire Hall 116 62 31 0 23 0
Adv 5 Eastern Shore Wildlife Association 108 79 11 0 18 0

Totals 9505 7029 73.95% 3621 1750 83 1558 17

% of valid votes cast 51.64% 24.96% 1.18% 22.22%

* Includes electors added to the List of Electors on Ordinary Polling Day

Elected: Jim Boudreau (NDP)



