

JUNE 9, 2009 NOVA SCOTIA PROVINCIAL GENERAL ELECTION POLL BY POLL RESULTS

24 Electoral District of Guysborough-Sheet Harbour

					Candidates				
Polling Station No	Polling Station Location	Names on Official List*	Electors Voted	Turnout	Jim Boudreau NDP	Ronnie Chisholm PC	Amy Florian GPNS	Lloyd Hines NSLP	Rejected Ballots
01	Tangier Fire Hall	359	230	64.07%	152	33	4	39	2
02	Saint Andrew's Church Hall, Spry Harbour	241	152	63.07%	90	38	2	21	1
03	Mushaboom Fire Hall	138	83	60.14%	59	15	0	9	0
04	St. Peter's Church Hall, Sheet Harbour	440	254	57.73%	158	53	6	36	1
05	Eastern Shore Wildlife Association, Sheet Harbour	490	270	55.10%	161	61	2	44	2
06	S.R. Balcom Recreation Center, Port Dufferin	389	197	50.64%	133	40	2	22	0
07	Moser River Community Centre	364	221	60.71%	153	41	1	26	0
08	Ecum Secum Fire Hall	239	162	67.78%	130	23	0	8	1
09	Caledonia Community Centre	43	25	58.14%	19	6	0	0	0
10	Greenfield Sports Center, Melrose	254	170	66.93%	51	50	5	63	1
11	Goshen Community Recreation Centre	304	200	65.79%	57	102	3	37	1
12	Country Harbour Cultural Centre	271	191	70.48%	93	51	1	45	1
13	St Luke's Parish Hall, Liscomb	233	165	70.82%	73	43	3	46	0
14	Municipal Building, Council Chambers, Sherbrooke	326	212	65.03%	123	45	3	40	1
15	Indian Harbour Lake & Jordanville Community Centre	193	156	80.83%	70	46	5	34	1
16	Port Bickerton Community Center	254	172	67.72%	106	41	1	24	0
17	Stormont Union Church Hall	66	42	63.64%	26	15	0	1	0
18	Harbour Light Full Gospel Church, Coddles Harbour	230	165	71.74%	83	49	0	33	0
19	Communities Along The Bay Hall, Larry's River	220	155	70.45%	40	37	0	77	1
20	St. Joseph's Parish Hall, Charlos Cove	142	90	63.38%	31	26	2	31	0
21	Whitehead Fire Hall	156	117	75.00%	77	19	0	21	0
22	St. Agnes Parish Hall, Little Dover	273	203	74.36%	138	36	1	28	0
23	Canso Fire Hall	372	237	63.71%	153	40	3	40	1
24	Royal Cdn Legion Br 046, Chedabucto	311	177	56.91%	120	32	2	23	0
25	Hazel Hill Fire Hall	236	149	63.14%	96	26	1	26	0
26	Chedabucto Fire Hall, Queensport	267	151	56.55%	88	36	1	26	0
27	Royal Cdn Legion Br 081, Guysborough	234	149	63.68%	43	30	1	75	0
28	Royal Cdn Legion Br 081, Guysborough	356	212	59.55%	54	62	0	95	1
29	Erinville Fire Hall	136	96	70.59%	13	50	3	30	0
30	St. Patrick's Parish Hall, Guysborough Intervale	194	124	63.92%	6	70	4	44	0
31	Lincolnville Development Association Centre	98	60	61.22%	31	8	0	21	0
32	Mulgrave Fire Hall	278	179	64.39%	122	28	3	26	0
33	Mulgrave Fire Hall	412	222	53.88%	141	30	2	48	1
34	Boylston Community Center	293	208	70.99%	32	89	9	78	0
35	St. Francis Harbour Parish Hall	103	70	67.96%	30	23	2	15	0
36	Duncan MacMillan Home For The Aged (Mobile)	26	15	57.69%	8	1	0	6	0
37	High Crest Sherbrooke Home For Special Care (Mobile)	40	21	52.50%	4	7	2	8	0
38/39	Milford Haven Home for Special Care/Canso Seaside Manor (Mobile)	64	41	64.06%	13	9	1	18	0
40	Seven Communities Fire Hall, Hadleyville	147	104	70.75%	49	22	3	30	0
41	Goldboro Interpretive Centre	140	89	63.57%	48	30	2	9	0
42	St Marys / Sonora Community Centre	123	95	77.24%	46	37	0	12	0
43	Mooseland Fire Hall and Community Centre	50	35	70.00%	27	2	2	4	0
Spec 1	Returning Office, Guysborough		97		14	30	0	53	0



24 Electoral District of Guysborough-Sheet Harbour

					Candidates				
Polling Station No	Polling Station Location	Names on Official List*	Electors Voted	Turnout	Jim Boudreau NDP	Ronnie Chisholm PC	Amy Florian GPNS	Lloyd Hines NSLP	Rejected Ballots
Spec 2	Satellite Returning Office, Sheet Harbour		61		33	16	0	12	0
WIB 1	Returning Office, Guysborough		104		37	31	0	36	0
WIB 2	Satellite Returning Office, Sheet Harbour		53		25	21	0	7	0
Adv 1	Royal Cdn Legion Br 046, Chedabucto		164		108	33	1	21	1
Adv 2	Guysborough Municipal Office		133		38	51	0	44	0
Adv 3	Municipal Building, Council Chambers, Sherbrooke		127		78	24	0	25	0
Adv 4	Mulgrave Fire Hall		116		62	31	0	23	0
Adv 5	Eastern Shore Wildlife Association		108		79	11	0	18	0
	Totals	9505	7029	73.95%	3621	1750	83	1558	17
		% of valid votes cast			51.64%	24.96%	1.18%	22.22%	

Elected: Jim Boudreau (NDP)